

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Cooperative Department Civil Secretariat

Subject:- Nomination of first Appellate Authority (FAA) in the Cooperative Department.

Government Order No. 24 -JK-Coop of 2024 Dated:- 02 .04.2024

In sepersession of all previous orders on the subject, it is hereby ordered that Ms. Purnima Mittal (JKAS) Special Secretary to Government, Cooperative Department is nominated as First Appellate Authority (FAA), in pursuance of section 19 (1) of the Jammu and Kashmir Right to Information Act, 2005 with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/

(Babila Rakwal) JKAS

Secretary to Government. Cooperative Department.

Dated:-0 \(\)_.04.2024

No.Coop-Genl/35/2021(82828)

Copy to the :-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries)
- 2. Director, G neral of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 6. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 9. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 9. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, I&K
- 10 Chairperson, Special Tribunal, J&K.
- 11. Concerned Officer.
- 12. Registrar Cooperative Societies J&K,.
- 13. Director Ir formation, J&K.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 15. All Head of Departments/Managing Directors.
- 16. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission/SSB/BOPEE.
- 17. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 18. Secretary, J&K Legislative Assembly.
- 19. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 20. Pvt. Secy to Secretary to Govt. Cooperative Deptt. for information of Secretary.
- 21. I/C website Cooperative Department.
- 22. Government order file(W.2.s.c)

Under Secretary to Government

Cooperative Department